"= HERCEG NOVI:

CTPENMUAPCKN KNYE CABMHA

MONTENEGRO GRAND PRIX
&
BALKAN INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

SCHEDULE

7-10 November 2024
Herceg Novi, Montenegro

V15



7 Nov 2024, Thursday

15:00-20:00 05:00
16:30-18:30 02:00
17:30-18:30 01:00
17:30-18:30 01:00
20:00-22:00 02:00

8 Nov 2024, Friday

09:00-09:30 00:30
09:30-10:15 00:45
10:30-13:30 03:00

15:30-20:30 05:00
15:30
16:00
16:45
17:30
18:00
18:15
18:45
19:00
19:30
19:45
20:15

9 Nov 2024, Saturday

08:30-12:00 03:30
08:30
08:40
09:10
09:40
10:10
10:40
10:50
11:00
11:30

Registration of Participants
Official practice

Team Managers' Meeting
Equipment Inspection
Welcome Party

Opening Ceremony
Warming Up
Qualification Round
Team Matches (MGP)

Sports hall Igalo - anteroom
Sports hall Igalo - FOP
Hotel “Play” - restaurant
Sports hall 1galo - FOP
Institut Igalo - restaurant

Sports hall Igalo - FOP
Sports hall Igalo - FOP
Sports hall Igalo - FOP
Sports hall Igalo - FOP

Warming Up: RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W

1/2: RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W
Bronze: RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W
Gold: RU21W

Award Ceremony RU21W

Gold: RU21M

Award Ceremony RU21M

Gold: RW

Award Ceremony RW

Gold: RM

Award Ceremony RM

Individual Matches (MGP)

Sports hall Igalo - FOP

Warming Up: RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W, BM

1/8: RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W, BM
1/4: RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W
1/2: RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W
Bronze: RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W

Warming Up: CM, CW, CU21M, CU21W, BM, BW
1/4: CM, CW, CU21M, CU21W, BM, BW

1/2: CM, CW, CU21M, CU21W, BM, BW

Bronze: CM, CW, CU21M, CU21W, BM, BW



12:30-20:00 07:30
12:30
13:00
13:15
13:45
14:00
14:30
14:45
15:15
15:30
16:00
16:15
16:45
17:00
17:30
17:45
18:15
18:30
19:00
19:15
19:30

10 Nov 2024, Sunday

08:30-12:00 03:30
08:30
08:45
09:15
09:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

Individual Finals (MGP) Sports hall 1galo - FOP
Gold: RU21W

Award Ceremony RU21W
Gold: RU21M

Award Ceremony RU21M
Gold: RW

Award Ceremony RW
Gold: RM

Award Ceremony RM
Gold: CU21W

Award Ceremony CU21W
Gold: CU21M

Award Ceremony CU21M
Gold: CW

Award Ceremony CW
Gold: CM

Award Ceremony CM
Gold: BW

Award Ceremony BW
Gold: BM

Award Ceremony BM

Individual Matches (BIC) Sports hall Igalo - FOP
Warming Up: RM, RW, RU21W, BM, BW

1/4: RM, RW, RU21W, BM, BW

Warming Up: CM, RU21M

1/2: RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W, CM, BM, BW

Bronze: RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W, BM, BW

Warming Up: CU21M, CU21W

Gold: RM, RW, RU21M, RU21W, CM, CU21M, CU21W, BM, BW
Award Ceremonies

* Minor changes to the Schedule are possible, due to adaptation to the current

situation.



